

Bid Tabulation														
NW Irvinedele Drive Water Main Improvements														
Ankeny, IA														
October 29, 2019														
				Engineer's Estimate			Absolute Infrastructure		J & K Contracting, LLC		Vanderpool Construction, Inc.		On Track Construction, LLC	
Item No.	SUDAS Number	Item	Unit	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	DIVISION 2	EARTHWORK												
2.01	2010-108-C-0	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,525.00	\$7,525.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00
	DIVISION 3	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL												
3.01	3010-108-F-0	TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,585.00	\$1,585.00
	DIVISION 5	WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES												
5.01	5010-108-A-1	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, C900 PVC, 12 IN	LF	819	\$ 70.00	\$57,330.00	\$37.25	\$30,507.75	\$46.00	\$37,674.00	\$59.00	\$48,321.00	\$38.00	\$31,122.00
5.02	SPECIAL	WATER MAIN, THROUGH EXISTING CASING PIPE, C900 PVC, 12 IN	LF	56	\$ 65.00	\$3,640.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$125.00	\$7,000.00	\$139.00	\$7,784.00	\$194.00	\$10,864.00
5.03	5010-108-C-1	FITTINGS, 11.25 DEGREE BEND, 12 IN	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,351.00	\$1,351.00
5.04	5010-108-C-1	FITTINGS, PLUG, 24 IN	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$829.00	\$1,658.00
5.05	5010-108-C-1	FITTINGS, TEE, 12 IN X 8 IN	EA	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00
5.06	5010-108-C-1	FITTINGS, CROSS, 12 IN X 24 IN	EA	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,205.00	\$3,205.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,451.00	\$4,451.00
5.07	5020-108-A-0	VALVE, GATE, 12 IN	EA	3	\$ 2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,820.00	\$8,460.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,814.00	\$8,442.00
5.08	SPECIAL	FIRE HYDRANT, REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL	EA	2	\$ 4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,475.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,366.00	\$4,732.00
5.09	SPECIAL	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$3,990.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$12,305.00	\$24,610.00
5.10	SPECIAL	WATER MAIN, REMOVAL	LF	12	\$ 50.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$172.00	\$2,064.00
	DIVISION 7	STREETS AND RELATED WORK												
7.01	7030-108-H-2	DRIVEWAY, GRANULAR SURFACING	TN	8	\$ 35.00	\$280.00	\$59.50	\$476.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$84.00	\$672.00
	DIVISION 8	TRAFFIC CONTROL												
8.01	8030-108-A-0	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,625.00	\$3,625.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$172.00	\$172.00
	DIVISION 9	SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING												
9.01	9010-108-B-0	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND HYDROMULCHING (BFM), TYPE 1	AC	0.4	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,775.00	\$2,310.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,050.00	\$2,020.00
9.02	9040-108-F-1	WATTLE, STRAW, 9-INCH	LF	500.0	\$ 3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.05	\$1,025.00	\$2.25	\$1,125.00	\$1.80	\$900.00	\$1.80	\$900.00
9.03	9040-108-F-2	WATTLE, REMOVAL	LF	500.0	\$ 1.00	\$500.00	\$0.90	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.80	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
	DIVISION 11	MISCELLANEOUS												
11.01	11,020-108-A-0	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.25	\$10,000.25	\$6,061.00	\$6,061.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$12,322.00	\$12,322.00
Total Amount Bid =					\$120,100.00		\$87,634.00		\$96,500.00		\$107,345.00		\$113,825.00	

Notes: \_\_\_\_\_

Bid Tabulation												
NW Irvinedele Drive Water Main Improvements												
Ankeny, IA												
October 29, 2019												
				Engineer's Estimate			Spring Lake Construction		The Underground Company, Ltd		Rognes Corp.	
Item No.	SUDAS Number	Item	Unit	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	DIVISION 2	EARTHWORK										
2.01	2010-108-C-0	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	DIVISION 3	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL										
3.01	3010-108-F-0	TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	DIVISION 5	WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES										
5.01	5010-108-A-1	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, C900 PVC, 12 IN	LF	819	\$ 70.00	\$57,330.00	\$80.00	\$65,520.00	\$75.00	\$61,425.00	\$95.00	\$77,805.00
5.02	SPECIAL	WATER MAIN, THROUGH EXISTING CASING PIPE, C900 PVC, 12 IN	LF	56	\$ 65.00	\$3,640.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	\$161.00	\$9,016.00	\$125.00	\$7,000.00
5.03	5010-108-C-1	FITTINGS, 11.25 DEGREE BEND, 12 IN	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
5.04	5010-108-C-1	FITTINGS, PLUG, 24 IN	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
5.05	5010-108-C-1	FITTINGS, TEE, 12 IN X 8 IN	EA	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5.06	5010-108-C-1	FITTINGS, CROSS, 12 IN X 24 IN	EA	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
5.07	5020-108-A-0	VALVE, GATE, 12 IN	EA	3	\$ 2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
5.08	SPECIAL	FIRE HYDRANT, REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL	EA	2	\$ 4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
5.09	SPECIAL	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
5.10	SPECIAL	WATER MAIN, REMOVAL	LF	12	\$ 50.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$30.00	\$360.00
	DIVISION 7	STREETS AND RELATED WORK										
7.01	7030-108-H-2	DRIVEWAY, GRANULAR SURFACING	TN	8	\$ 35.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
	DIVISION 8	TRAFFIC CONTROL										
8.01	8030-108-A-0	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
	DIVISION 9	SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING										
9.01	9010-108-B-0	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND HYDROMULCHING (BFM), TYPE 1	AC	0.4	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00
9.02	9040-108-F-1	WATTLE, STRAW, 9-INCH	LF	500.0	\$ 3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
9.03	9040-108-F-2	WATTLE, REMOVAL	LF	500.0	\$ 1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
	DIVISION 11	MISCELLANEOUS										
11.01	11,020-108-A-0	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
Total Amount Bid =					\$120,100.00		\$128,210.00		\$131,971.00		\$132,740.00	

Notes: